05-17-2002

1.33.03

RE

	0093384 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMÉ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-13-02 SPOT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: nZania II, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Street Address: 16902 Von Karman Avenue City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4 20 2001	Other California Limited Liabili If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic CO. representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/158,993 75/404,457	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas M. Lipstone, Esq. c/o Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Internal Address: Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 S. Figueroa Street,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2400	
City: Los Angelesate: CA Zip: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Douglas M. Lipstone Name of Person Signing	12-06-01
	ignature 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Spot International, Inc. 8 2 p 4	Name: nZania II, LLC
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16902 Von Karman Avenue
Corporation-State	City: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship_
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🛂 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	🔀 Other California Limited Liability Co
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: 4/20/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/158,993 75/404,457	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	tached 📮 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas M. Lipstone, Esq. c/o Buchalter, Nemer,	
Internal Address: Fields & Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
601 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, CA 90017	
Street Address: 601 S. Figueroa Street,	8. Deposit account number
Suite 2400	08-27-2001
Too Aurelia (2) 00017	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #34
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
ouglas M. Lipstone	G/zzko1
LINELLER 00000057 76156993 Total number of pages including cov	ignature ver sheel, attachments, and document:
40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0030

مان

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is executed this 20th day of April, 2001, by and between Spot, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation"), ("Assignor") and nZania II, LLC ("Assignee").

This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement dated as of May___, 2001 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"). The Agreement contemplates that Assignor shall assign to assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property described therein. The definitions of terms contained in the Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Intellectual Property</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property rights and assets (the "Intellectual Property"):
- (a) All right, title and interest heretofore held by Seller in and to the trade names, all trademarks, service marks and the goodwill ascribed associated therewith as described on Exhibit "A."
- 2. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the successors, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns of the parties hereto.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed under and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0031 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

SPOT INTERNATIONAL INC.,

a California Corporation

President

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

nZania IL EDC

Ivan Spiers, Manager

Exhibit "A"

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. Trademarks

स्माद्ध १७ (साम्रक्ष	Comment.	Vette	er.	Slatic.	inana tagasaman stemb <u>s</u> i	minis a-question Sur
65360	Canada	SUBURBAN BRAND	25	Pending	874706	04/06/98
74048	Mexico	SUBURBAN BRAND	25	Registered	658216	05/31/00
60371	U.S.	SUBURBAN BRAND	25	Pending	76/158993	11/02/00
65840	Canada	SUBURBAN URBAN	25	Pending	874422	05/14/98
62723	Japan	SUBURBAN URBAN	25	Registered	4235955	01/29/99
61192	Mexico	SUBURBAN URBAN	25	Registered	571707	02/27/98

2. Abandoned Matters

and the second s	C 11111-5		P.PS	S - 110 k		oring Statement
64197	U.S.	SUBURBAN URBAN	25	Abandoned	75/404457	12/12/97

OC:NDG\OTHER\HFR\41232332.1

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0033